trial designed to evaluate the relative impact on wound closure using the “mechanically

powered” Smart Negative Pressure (SNaP) Wound Care System (Spiracur, Inc.) vs. the

“electrically powered” Vacuum-Assisted Closure (VAC) Therapy System (KCI, San Antonio,

TX). One hundred thirty-two (132) patients were enrolled with non-infected, non-ischemic,

non-plantar lower extremity diabetic and venous wounds.  Eighty-three patients (n = 41

SNaP, n = 42 VAC) completed the study with either healing or 16 weeks of therapy. The

study provides evidence that treatment of wounds using a disposable NPWT device (SNaP

[...]

sites) trial was conducted to compare percent

wound size reduction, proportions healed, pain, and quality-of-life (QOL) outcomes in

patients randomized to standard care (SC) alone or SC and 40 kHz noncontact, low-

frequency ultrasound (NLFU) treatments 3 times per week for 4 weeks.  One hundred,

twelve (112) eligible participants with documented venous stasis, a VLU greater than 30

days’ duration, measuring 4 cm2 to 50 cm2, and demonstrated arterial flow were enrolled.

Of these, 81 (72%) reduced less than 30% in size during the 2-week run-in study phase and